CONFIDENTIAL

NOTICE

ADD ANY DOCUMENTS TO THIS FOLDER. FORWARD CS

DOCUMENTS THAT SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THIS FOLDER

TO RID/RPU GE-58.

NOTICE

CONFIDENTIAL

FORM 2503

"Diff Files" for NARA 2025 Documents Release JFK Assassination Records

Generated using diff-pdf and OpenCV. Thanks to the Mary Ferrell Foundation and The Black Vault for their archiving work.

> maryferrell.org theblackvault.com github.com/vslavik/diff-pdf opencv.org

This file highlights differences between the 2025 release, and previous releases.

Red: Newly revealed in 2025.

Blue: Present in earlier releases, but not in 2025.

Black Unchanged between versions.

For Original Documents visit: archives.gov/research/jfk/release-2025

Notes:

Black text on a blue background inidcates content that was previously redacted using black ink.

I did my best to be accurate in revealing what is new, but please confirm with the original sources where accuracy is essential.

Created by: x.com/hlywdufo

JFKdiffs.com

CONFIDENTIAL

NOTICE

THIS FILE HAS BEEN PROCESSED AND RETIRED. DO NOT

ADD ANY DOCUMENTS TO THIS FOLDER. FORWARD CS

DOCUMENTS THAT SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THIS FOLDER

TO RID/RPU GE-58.

NOTICE

CONFIDENTIAL

108M 2593

17-13:

14-00000

HOPSE STLEET COMMITTEE OF ASSAS INALISMS STATE MEMBERS

-2"	

FILE TITLE/NUMBE	P/VOLUME: X-RITO'	LACED BICHERTS TO
	PHILLUS	DALID ATLEE SEL FILE
	· (.736)	E FILDERS)
	CUTLIN	E FILDERS)
INCLUSIVE DATES:	1952 70 197	25
CUSTODIAL UNIT/L		
•	ROOM:	
DELETIONS, IF ANY	/ :	
	,	
DATE DATE RETURNET	REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL
3/2/78 3/2/78	DAN HARDWAY	Don Hardway
		,
	•	

NO DUCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OF REMOVED FROM THIS FILE.

PARTMAN, PRATECTED AT ALL BUADSPARTURS BY BOUSE SELECT COMPUTERS OF ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MURRERS

FILE TITLE/	NUBEP/VOLUM	III; X-RETO)	Car CED Dices	E.675 70
		PHILLUS	11110 ATLE	E 201 File
		120	Decree 155 , 1405	E PAYTECT
		ECTE	AF FILDERS)	
INCLUSIVE D	ATES:		75	
CUSTODIAL UN	NIT/LOCATION	:		_
		ROOM:	•	
DELETIONS, 1	F ANY:			
•				
DATE DATE	URNED	REVIEWED BY (PPINT NAME)	SIGNATUR REVIEWING O	
3/2/20 3/	2/78 DAN	HARdWAY	Don Hayred	wan
		7		0
		4		
				A Comment of the Comm
				×

NO DUCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE.

Bring B

Mr Pouch

SECURITY INTURNAT

TC3-A-1801

Chief, RHC acting-Chief of Station, Santiago 29 December 1951

EACACTES. Chile.

Fulminator-1's Fre-Forma Contract

Reference: TCS-W-1665

- 1. Attached herowith please find a pro-forms contract which has been prepared for Fulminater-1's signature. He has stated that he is in agreement with its provisions. If this centract is satisfactory please return it for his signature at such time as his clearance is obtained.
- 2. FULLHATER-1 has shown himself to be very enthusiastic regarding the proposed employment with this Organisation and is anxious to start the tasks to be assigned to him as seen as his clearance is obtained and the necessary instructions are forwarded to this Station.
- 5. To carry out the covert propaganda aspect of FULNHATEE-1's duties he has highly recommended the use of Victor POSLETE Ortoga. The latter is a Chilean, about 56 years of age, who is foremen of FULNHATEE-1's printing shop. He also lives on the precises and would be the only person who would have to know if the presses are used at might. He is not a member of the printers' labor union and his past actions have indicated to FULTHATEE-1 that he is 100% anti-Communist. He has been employed many years by lackensic and Go., a British firm which shared the print shop facilities with FULMHATEE-1's presses. However, FULMHATEE-1's equipment is entirely separate from Eackensie's and if the covert work is done at night as is anticipated it is FULMHATEE-1's opinion that POSLETE could run off the work without any possible interference from other individuals. Another of POSETE's advantages is the fact that he is able to perform all the printing operations which will be necessary to put out normal propagania and similar material and this would eliminate the need to use other persons in the preparation of the propaganda material.
- PCSLATE has been closely connected with inglish and Anglo-Chilean officials of MacKensie & Co. for many years but it is believed logical to presume that if he is paid generously for his work in this connection, with the understanding that the work is of a completely confidential nature and of a long-term basis, that he will agree to complete secrecy regarding the work. Amount of payment to PCSLETT will have to be determined when there is some indication as to the amount of work to be done. A local investigation of this person has been initiated and the results will be forwarded as soon a possible. No derogatory information on this person appears in this Station's files.

- A, In line with the authorization received in TCS-R-1465, FULFIGATER-1 will be

Media Colo ET

KAPCK

TCS-A-1801

paid from other operational funds the pero equivalent of his salary boginning 1 January 1952. It was considered necessary to begin his payments as of that date in order to insure his continued stay in Chile. This Station would appreciate clarification of JREDICT-Chile to which, according to TC.-H-1465, this expense could be charged for a limited time.

- 6.8/ FULMINATER-1's weekly newspaper is 61% owned by him, and as indicated in attached contract, he has agreed to keep the paper for at least two years. The other owner, who has taken no active interest whatsoever in the operation, management or policies of the paper, apparently plans to sell his share. The prospective buyer is not known but in any event PULMINATER-1 will retain the controlling interest.
- The Fulkinateral is willing to spend the necessary time in Washington for training and will be ready to depart immediately when so advised. However, his wife is expecting a baby around 30 December 1951 according to her doctor's calculations, and Fulkinateral would prefer to remain in Santiago for at least a few days after the child is born. He is certain that the birth will take place within a week's time and it is hoped that his presence in Washington will not be required prior to 15 January 1952. As a cover story for his trip, FULMINATERAL has advised that an option has been bought on one of his plays and that a trip to New York to discuss the play with the prospective producer is completely logical. Further, he has an estate in Texas which is in litigation and which could logically require his presence there. PULMINATERAL asked that he be allowed to spend a day or two in Texas either on his trip up or back to settle this estate and it is recommended that he be allowed to do so in order to provide his cover story with more basis in fact.
- E.7. FULMINACER-1 has been told that he must pay United States income tax on his calary received from this Organization. He is at a loss, however, to know how this added income can be satisfactorily and securely explained to the Department of Internal Revenue. In accordance with the contents of Field Regulations 50-13, this matter is being brought to Headquarters attention with a request for instructions as to how this matter is to be handled.

Acting Chief of Station Kenneth J. Tendler

efa

KAPOK CTOURTY STEEF SAME

الم المناسب المناسبة

BE SECURITY IN

Pro Forma Contract With Fulminator-1

We hereby contract you to perform services as required under the following conditions:

- 1) You agree to remain in Chile for at least two years from the date of this contract and you also agree not to sell during this period your share of the South Pacific Mail of which, it is understood, you are a part owner and maintain the controlling interest. (51%)
- It is agreed by you that this Organisation will not become involved in any way, financially or otherwise, in the South Facific Nail.
- 3) You will carry out the duties assigned to you by the appropriate official to the best of your ability devoting as much time to them as is reasonably possible, taking into consideration your obligation to manage the South Pacific Earl as the overt reason for your residence in Chile.
- 4) You will be paid the sum of U. S. \$5,940 per annum for your services to this Organization, and you agree, in accordance with subsequent instructions, to pay the United States Income tex which will be due on this amount. Your salary will be paid monthly.
- 5) You agree to make yourself available to travel to Washington for about a one menth's stay to underso training as required. Travel and living expenses during this trip will be paid by this Organization. It is not known when this trip will take place but it is believed that it will be in the near future.
- 6) You will be granted paid vacations during the period of your employment in Chile in accordance with applicable Chilean laws.
- Should local travol be required by this Organization, your travel and living expenses while away from Santiago will be made available.
- Reasonable entertainment expenses, after prior consultation with this office, will be reimbursed.
- 9) It is agreed by you that you will not expect sick leave benefits to accure to you under the terms of this contract; and it is understood that your employment by this Organization will not entitle you to retirement and other similar benefits of United States Government employees.
- 10) It is understood by you that the terms of this contract are

\$2050303 III manual \$30500000

provisional upon the satisfactory clearance of your name by the appropriate officials.

- 11) The effective date of this contract is the date on which your satisfactory clearance is received and the term shall be indefinite.
- 12) The termination of this contract may be effected at any time upon written notice, but without advance notice, by this Organization, such termination to be effective upon receipt of the notice. The termination of this contract will not release you from any provisions of security caths which you may be required to take.

Project Outline Clearance Sheet

Project Title	PB GROVEL Amend	iment No.	Project No.
Developed by:	3. a. mossest	TUHD Organization	24/1/5-2 Date
Reviewed by: 1	M. Smyer	w-tu	Which Feb 52 n Chief Date
Concurrences:	Di Saldwa	<i> </i>	Lester Plate
	Ten Brus	marjero	3/ Jan 52
<u></u>	Blower	. OS/G	9711 /2 Date
-			
	,		Date
_			Date
			Date
Approved subject	to conditions below:	Franco	Lang 12 72/ 52
Conditions of app	roval:		. (
<i>.</i>			
OPC Form No. 1 23 April 1951		٧, ١)

PROJECT OFFLIRE

Project	FEGROVEL .		Amendment	No.	
---------	------------	--	-----------	-----	--

Type Cperational

I. AUTHORIZATION

A. Establishment "in the immediate future" of mechanism capable of conducting psychological and political Warfare aimed at the accomplishment of AHD missions (a) and (b) in Chile; as set out in Section II (paragraph 2.b.) of Annex B to the MHD/OPC Strategic Plan dated 1 November 1951. This task is assigned priority one in Phase I (1 Jan - 30 June 52) in the aforementioned Plan.

II. REFERENCES

- A. Budgetery data for this Project. (ANNEX A)
- B. Field dispatch (TCS-A-1801) outlining the terms of this Project. (ANNEX B)
- C. Headquarters cable authorizing recruitment of FUIMINATOR-1 for this Project as a contract agent. (ANNEX C)

III. PROPOSAL

A. Statement

It is proposed to undertake the development in Chile of a group or committee composed of Chilean nationals which will engage overtly and actively in anti-Communist work and will function as a WHD mechanism for the accomplishment of WHD missions (a) and (b) in Chile, as set forth in Paragraph I above.

As the first step in implementing the development of that committee, it is proposed to engage the services of a high-calibre American national in Chile as a contract agent at an annual salary of \$6,000.00 to

 Spot, recruit, and manage a qualified indigenous Chilean who will act as organizer of the aforementioned committee, and

77 - 7

2. Act as cut-out and principal agent for APD, in the operations of the committee.

At such time as development of the committee warrants, the necessary steps will be taken to place the committee in the proper relationship with the DTHAGEAS foundation for purposes of cover and support.

B. Background

The American national in question is a former WHD/050 agent (FULMINATOR-1) of proven ability, courage and discretion.

FULMINATOR-1's present occupation in Santiago, Chile, provides him with excellent contacts and cover for carrying out the tasks proposed for him above.

He is part owner of, and holds the controlling interest (51%) in a Santiago printing and publishing establishment that publishes an English-language newspaper, The South Pacific Mail, which FULMINATOR-1 edits. His establishment is well equipped to handle a great variety of printing jobs.

C. Current Status

On 23 January 1952, WHD Headquarters authorized its Santiago Field Station to hire FULMINATOR-1 as a contract agent for a period of at least two years (See ANNEXES B and D). In his agent capacity, FULMINATOR-1 will undertake to develop the committee referred to above in Paragraph A of this Outline.

At such time as that development warrants, an Amendment to this Project containing a statement of all new requirements, will be submitted to competent authority for approval.

IV. RECOMMENDATION

That there be allotted to this Project funds in the amount of \$\(\frac{1}{4},700.00 \) to provide salary for FULVINATOR-1 for the remainder of Fiscal Year, to cover the cost of bringing him to Washington for a period of covert training, provide his per diem allowance while here, and transport him back to Santiago, Chile following that training period.

V. OPERATIONAL DETAILS

A. Area of Operation

Chile

B. Operational Control

 WHD Headquarters will exercise final control of this Project, and act as its support unit. The wHV field Station, Santiago, Chile, will exercise field control of Project operations in accordance with instructions from Feadquarters.

15 ₹

C. Personnel Required

One cleared, witting agent to act as Project principal agent and cut-out (FULMINATOR-1).

D. Communications Plan

Available WHD pouch and cable facilities between Headquarters and the Santiago Field Station.

E. Support Plan

1. Training

The Project's principal agent will receive approximately one menth of covert training in Washington, D. C., and return to Chile. All expenses in connection with this training are to be borne by WHD.

F. Reports Procedure

Progress reports will be submitted to WHD Headquarters by the Santiago Field Station in accordance with Headquarters directives.

G. Cover and Security

1. Cover

FULMINATOR-1 will remain in Chile in his present business position. As a cover stery for his trip to Washington for covert training, FULMINATOR-1 has advised that an option has been bought on one of his plays and that a trip to New York to discuss the play with the prospective producer is completely logical.

Security

On 10 January 1952, WHD received an CPC Operational Clearance on FULMINATOR-1.

Communications between FULNINATOR-1 and the Santiago Field Station will at all times be carried on by means of a secure cut-out.

'Since FULMERATOR-1's cover is his overt business situation in which he is already established, and since that situation provides him with printing and publishing facilities, it is believed that good operational security can be maintained with a minimum of effort in this Project.

VI. BUDGET DATA

See ANNEX A. (OPC Form No. hOh).

· LL

ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS: Officer designations should be used in the "TO" column. Under each comment a fine should be drawn across sheet and each comment numbered to correspond with the number in the "TO" column. Each officer should initial (check mark insufficient) before further routing. This Routing and Record Sheet should be returned to Registry.

FROM:						NO.		
0010P/Commo						y February 1952		
то		ROOM NO.	PEC;D	JATE STATE	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS		
WHD						three extra copies attached.		
2.						a macrosa.		
\$.		,						
4.								
5.								
6.	`							
7.								
8.								
9.								
٥.								
1.						• •		
2.	-							
3.		•				•		
.								
5.								

SECRET

U. E. COSTANZEST PRINTED OFFICE

FORM NO. 51-10 FEB 1950

SECURITY INFORMATION

w.

4 February 1952

MEZIORANDUM FOR: WHD

SUBJECT:

OPC Froject PBGROVEL

- 1. Subject project has been reviewed by this office and no communications facilities beyond those already existing will be required in support of the project.
- 2. It is intended that this memorandum shall constitute the Communications Annex for PBCROVEL.

JAMES L. FISHER
OD/OP/Cocano

OD/OP/JLF/mhj

Distribution:
Addressee - orig & 3
CD/OP/Carpenter - 1
OD/OP/Fisher - 2
CD/RE - 2

SICURITY INFORMATION

Dranch I, LHD Fecords

, , l lay 1952

PRICEASOUR FOR THE RECORD

Meeting with Agent, Paul D. LARREVIE on 29 April 1952

- 1. The sense of the following text was obtained during an afternoon meeting with Agent IANGEVIN. Participating in the talk were Messrs. Sower and Futton and Agent IANGEVIN. Four rajor topics were discussed and will be presented here in the order in which they were developed.
- 2. Printing Plant Problem: Nr. LANGEVIN indicated that in two and a half to three months cortain financial obligations would come due. These consisted entirely in making an \$5,000 rayment arising from the purchase of equipment for his printing establishment. This equipment, which cost about \$10,000 when purchased late in 1951, consists of an Italianmade press, linetype machine, Speed Graphic cameras, type, etc. The market value of this equipment (partly new and partly used) is estimated to be at least \$10,000. The sum of 03,000 represents the total indebtedness of LANGEVIN's plant and is owed to a Mr. MACHENZIE of Casa Mackenzie. Mr. LAUGEVIN may meet this payment by either (1) securing a loan from a Fort Worth, Texas, bank using his share in family oll interests as collateral, (2) taking on a Chilean partner, (3) getting the money from a Chilean bank (which would involve an 18% interest rate) or (4) getting the money elsewhere. Common agreement was expressed on the undesirability of taking on a Chilean partner since this would be a security hazard in any future RV work, and would also eliminate the possibility of using the plant as cover for another agent. Ir. LANGEVIN, asked about his previous statement about leaving Chile after two years, replied that now there was no definite plan or desire in that direction. Ee indicated he would have some idea shout the possibility of assistance from a Texas bank within a few weeks. Fr. LARREVIN also suggested that he would gladly use his earnings for the next two years from the agency (\$6,000 per year) if the Agency could put up the CE,000 in a lump sum. The printing firm is now making a profit above the salary which LAMGEVIN takes out.
- 3. <u>Pricting on the Corrittee</u>: Fr. SIYSER discussed the overall tasks which IANGEVIN is expected to perform. Fuch emphasis was placed on the need for security in explaining this type of IW activity, particularly if and when DTHAEEAS is

brought in. Fr. LANGEVIN indicated that his cover for contacting the Embassy was good, and further indicated that no unauthorized person in Chile knew of his U. S. Government activities.

- A. Information on FUCLER: When questioned about the discretion of FUCLER, LANGEVIN indicated complete confidence, stating that she was very efficient and would be useful in assisting him in PI work. IANGEVIN was thoroughly briefed on the fact that FURLER must never know of DYNABELS or its connection with the committee.
- 5. Nords and Deeds: Mr. LANGEVIN stated that the format, paper, type and photoengraving of this pamphlet was far above Chilean standards. He said that Chile had only one printing house capable of producing such work, and no artists of the caliber exhibited in the paraphlet. He suggested a Spanish or French attribution on poorer paper. The reproduction of positives is also not done in his plant, but must be contracted for at a Santiago photoengraver's.
- 6. <u>Bank Botails</u>: Mr. LANGEVIN has opened an account at the Chemical Bank and Trust, 74th Street and Madison Avenue, New York City. All future monthly payments will be made to that bank, beginning with the payment for April.

Leo E. Patton

SECRL.

COPY OF CAPILE

TO:

SATTIAGO

ROUTINE

FROM:

OPERATIONS

16 MAY 52

OUT 77204

WASH 41154

TO: SAGOG

CITE: WASHG

- 1. INFORM LARGEVIN HEADQUARTERS ATTEMPTING OBTAIN LOAN.
- 2. REQUEST LANGEVIN HOTHY HEADQUARTERS BEFORE COMPLETING ANY LOAN APPANGEMENTS.

٠,.

ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS: Officer designations should be used in the "TO" column. Under each comment a line should be drawn across sheet and each comment numbered to correspond with the number in the "TO" column. Each officer should initial (check mark insufficient) before further routing. This Routing and Record Sheet should be returned to Registry.

FROM:				***************************************	NO.			
Chief We	Tues	No.	ich	lune	DATE 2P)	rail 1	85-2	
S TO	ROOM NO	RECTO	FW0'0	OFFICER'S INITIALS		COMMENTS		
In Butt	i.	284	728	971				
					•			
mr. Luska.	v.	21.	My	Hg.		м.	5.	ż
, ,			/			·		•
my. Working	star			pw	٠	!		
7.						!		
8.					***			
Calonel Ki	ij.	29 h	ny 52	gen		-		
10.		A	· /	0				
St. Dean	-02/	10/195	d.30 "2					
12.		16	-2.5				•	
CM 13.		18 Jun	June 1,52	PLS				
 	· · · · · ·				-			
						61136-1 11. 8. 609		

FORM NO. 51-10 FEB 1950

SECRET

F-887

MEMORANDUM FOR: OD/CO

STTENTICN:

Mr. William Rowland

SUBJECT:

Project PBGROVEL, Amendment No. 1

- Forwarded herewith are the original and two copies of subject amendment plus an extra copy of OPC Form holes.
- 2. It is respectfully requested that approval of subject amendment be expedited as the Project Financial Data, Form holes, indicates that payment of eight thousand (\$8,000.00) dollars to PAUL D. LANGEVIN must be made on or about 20 June 1952.
- 3. Subparagraph six of the Proposal indicates that as a prerequisite to issuance of a loan to LANCEVIN the latter will be required to submit a complete nameplate inventory of all machinery and equipment involved in the loan transaction, its physical existence in his custody, his title to the property, and an a proximate evaluation of its worth (as determined by WHD station personnel). WHD will be prepared to do this shortly after Amendment No. 1 is approved and the necessary funds are available for payment.
- 4. Subparagraph five of the Proposal indicates that details of the loan contract and selection of the appropriate legal instrument to secure a lien on the machinery and equipment will be arrived at through joint agreement of WHD, CCC and the Legal Division. These financial details will be arranged subsequent to approval of the amendment in question and will comprise the financial plan governing the expenditure of the funds requested.

WHD/JCK/SWW/VLG/HB/jc

Distribution

Orig: CD/CO/

cc: Special Contracting Officer (Mr. J.L. Bischoff)
CM (Mr. Ernest W. Pittman)

Chief, Branch I

Project File PBCROVEL WHD/F&O

Chrono WHD/P&O

25 Juno 1952

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR FOR POLICY COORDINATION MEMORANDUM FOR:

SUBJECT:

Project PBGROVEL, Proprietary, WHD

CM concurs in making a loan of U. S. \$8,000 with interest at 4 percent per annum to contract agent Paul D. Langevin (pseudo). This loan is to be fully secured by a chattel mortgage, or whatever other legal instrument is recognized by the appropriate Chilean Court as establishing a first lien on the machinery and equipment, valued at approximately U. S. \$10,000, against which the loan is being made. Principal and interest are to be amortized in monthly installments of U. S. \$500, which represents the total salary accruing each month to the agent. The term of the loan will be for the time required to liquidate principal and interest in full.

The contract agent will submit a complete name-plate inventory of all machinery and equipment involved as collateral for the loan along with his proof of title to and its physical existence in his possession.

PRESTON L. SUTPHEN

Chief, Commercial Division

CM/RDOD/rs

Distribution:

orig & 2 - Addressee 1 - DDA

1 - WHD

3 - CH

2 - RI/FI

ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS: Officer designations should be used in the "TO" column. Under each comment a line should be drawn across sheet and each comment numbered to correspond with the number in the "TO" column. Each officer should initial (check mark insufficient) before further routing. This Routing and Record Sheet should be returned to Registry.

WHD/Br.I					,
					DATE 7 July 1952
οj	ROOM NO	PEC D	FW0'D	OFFICER'S INITIALS	COMMENTS
t. LEPatton		7 Ju	1,7	Let	
JANoel		7 30	47	Mn	
DCWH/PC	,	"INT8	1823	Gin	
OD/CO					
adpc					
G.					
7.			-		,
8.				-	
9.					
10.					
2			- :		
3.					
4.					
5.					

FORM NO. 51-10 FEB 1950 SECRET

15-01155-1 U. & COYTANALAT PERFEND OFFICE

Office Memorandum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO, : ADPC VIA : 0D/CO

FROM : C ∧\H DATE: 7 July 1952

SUBJECT: Information on Paul D. LANGEVIN principal agent of Project PEGROVEL

1. Paul D. LAMGEVIN is the principal agent of subject project, approved 12 February 1952. Project PBGROVEL contemplates the establishment in Santiago of an indigenous anti-communist committee which, when developed, will be placed under DIHABEAS.

- 2. Subject agent was granted an OSO clearance 3 October 1950, and proved his usefulness as a cut-out and in a DYCLAVIER printing operation. Subject was granted an operational clearance for DYCLAVIER work 14 January 1952, and received covert training in New York City in April. Since his return to Santiago, subject has engaged in spotting and recruiting an indigenous principal agent who will in turn organize the anti-communist committee.
- Subject is the Texas-born 30 year old, owner and publisher of the English-language weekly "South Pacific Mail" of Santiago. Subject has also had acting and writing experience since his completion of wartime service in the U. S. Air Force. Subject has been in Chile since November 1949 and at present has a two year contract as agent for this agency, signed 25 January 1952. Subject has indicated on several occasions a continuing interest in obtaining a permanent position with this agency.

4. Due to the Subject's travel to New York for training, several officers of WHD have had an opportunity to observe and evaluate subject. Opinion on subject has been consistently favorable and he has impressed all as a person of high intelligence and personal integrity. Subject has had a varied occupational background, excellent education, and exhibits exceptional poise and a good appearance.

Second Lateraryles

ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS: Officer designations should be used in the "TO" column. Under each commentia line should be drawn across sheet and each comment numbered to correspond with the number in the "TO" column. Each officer should initial (check mark insufficient) before further routing. This Routing and Record Sheet should be returned to Registry.

FROM:		404			ER-3-0947
DD/P		7.	in Falgori	±\$	CATE
то	ROOM		गर्द	OFFICER'S	COMMENTS
Proper fols		RECO	FWD'D	MITIALS	
PBG ROVE	L-		•		
					그들은 회사 기가 있는데 그 그 없는데
				- 1	

ER. 3.0947

, 5 1982.

BEHORMBLEI FOR DEPUTY DIDTOTOR (PLANS)

SUBJECT:

Project PECROVEL, Assessment No. 1

- 1. Assemblent No. 1 to Project PECROVEL proposes the loan of the sum of \$3,000 at 4% interest per annum to a contract agent in Sentiago, Chilo, in order that this agent may complete payment on machinery and equipment recently installed on the premises of the printing establishment of which said agent is sole proprietor.
- 2. The propriety of CIA lending funds for this purpose has been reviewed by Occ/RI who is of the opinion that in principle there should be no objection. The question of operational use by Ope has been raised with the RH Division and it has been stated that this equipment, consisting of the press, linetype machine, Speed Graphic cameras, etc., can be used for Ope propagated production purposes.
- 3. The question of control of the contract agent was discussed and it has been determined that the Coneral Councel's Office is being requested to establish logal means whereby the lien or mortgage on this equipment will be held in the news of a cutout. In the event of any untoward action on the part of the contract egent or disagreement between the agent and CIA, action can be taken to assume control of the machinery.
- 4. As it indicated in the attached accordance from the Chief, WH Division, the contract agent is considered to be an individual of high intelligence and personal integrity. For this and the above listed reasons, it is recommended that Amendment No. 1 to PREMOVEL be approved in the amount of \$5,000.

FRANKLIN A. LINDSAY
Acting Assistant Director for
Policy Coordination

OPC/OD/CO/TER/HILL

Distribution: FRC - Grig. & 5 ID/? - 2 Project Folder - 1 ID/CO - 1 UPC/RI/FI - 2

TO ROOM CATE OFFICERS TO ROOM NICO TROO INVIALS DD/P W 100 July A. PRES	FROM:	This Routing	Hid Record Sheet show	ld be returned to	Registry	officer should initial (check mark insufficient)
TO ROOM NICO PROTO DIFFICER'S INCITALS COMMENTS DD / P W TUCK JULY W	_					ER-3-0947
TO NO PICO PROTO INCTIALS COMMENTS ADD/Phundle July 21.	OPC.		٢		DATE	
DD/Phutothe july 7.6. IIII	то	ROOM		OFFICER'S INITIALS		COMMENTS
	DD/Plu	Tutte	16 21	W		
		0.	1			
	PRE					
				· .		
	• .					
	-					
					•	5.

FORM NO. 51-10 FEB 1950

NL 15 1952

MEMORANDUM FOR: DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PLAIS)

SUBJECT:

Project PBGROVEL, Amendment No. 1

- 1. Amendment No. 1 to Project PBGROVEL proposes the loan of the sum of \$8,000 at 4% interest per annum to a contract agent in Santiago, Chile, in order that this agent may complete payment on machinery and equipment recently installed on the premises of the printing establishment of which said agent is sole proprietor.
- 2. The propriety of CIA lending funds for this purpose has been reviewed by Opc/SRI who is of the opinion that in principle there should be no objection. The question of operational use by Ope has been raised with the WH Division and it has been stated that this equipment, consisting of the press, linetype machine, Speed Graphic cameras, etc., can be used for Ope propaganda production purposes.
- 3. The question of control of the contract agent was discussed and it has been determined that the General Counsel's Office is being requested to establish legal means whereby the lien or mortgage on this equipment will be held in the name of a cutout. In the event of any untoward action on the part of the contract agent or disagreement between the agent and CIA, action can be taken to assume control of the machinery.
- 4. As is indicated in the attached memorandum from the Chief, WH Division, the contract agent is considered to be an individual of high intelligence and personal integrity. For this and the above listed reasons, it is recommended that Amendment No. 1 to PBGROVEL be approved in the amount of \$8,000.

Acting Assistant Director for Policy Coordination

APPROVED:

934.757

ROUTING AND RECORD SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS: Officer designations should be used in the "TO" column. Under each comment a line should be drawn across sheet and each comment numbered to correspond with the number in the "TO" column. Each officer should in tial (check mark insufficient) before further routing. This Routing and Rocard Sheet should be returned to Registry.

FROM:		•		7,	ER 3-1119
`					DATE 187-452
то	ROOM NO	REC'D	FWD'O	OFFICER'S INITIAL'S	COMMENTS
00/00				EM	
2.				3	
9.				·	
4.	1			· ·	
5.					
6.			."		
7.					
8 ;					
9.					•
0.		-			
1.					
2.					
· ·					·
. ,				,	
J.	-				
	<u> </u>				15-011N-1 S. S. GOYZENBENT PRINTING COVICE

SECRET

FORM NO. 51-10 FEB 1950

SECRET Socurity Information

والأأوام والمراجعة

13 July 1952

MEMORANNUM FOR: Secretary, Project Review Committee

SUBJECT

- : Froject PBCRUVEL, Amendment No. 1
- 1. This will advise you that DD/P approved the above today in the amount of \$3,000.
- 2. This sum is actually a loss to a principal agent at 1% interest nor arrum, research to be effectuated in 3500 monthly installments out of the contract agent's salary with the agency, which amounts to \$6,000 per annum.
- 3. The agent is located in Santiago, Chile. Proper arrangements in connection with the above will be made by CCC and the General Counsel's office. This matter was cleared with the latter prior to epproval.

HAIS V. TOFTE Acting Chief of Plans Office of DD/P

MTteh 13 July 1952 Dist:

Original & 5: Secretary, PMC 1 cc: Project Folder, OD/CO 1 cc: Misc. Projects Folder, DE/P

- l co: ER
- 1 co: DD/P Chrono
- . 2 cc: OPC/RI

SECRET

Security Information

S-E-C-R-E-T

SECURITY INFORMATION

DD/P Project Approval Sheet

Project Cryptonym PR	GROVEL.	_ Amendment No.	1
Sub-Project Cryptonym			
Originating Division	Western Hemisph	RE DIVISION	
Approved Disapprove	ed Mark	Same	Date July 5
Comments:			
			-
	ernet avid - na eneme a si am an great en eneme en e -	nga ghagangan kan ang milinga mananka binda magaman bi	
			Service and Service and the Service Annual April State (Service Annual April State (Se

			,
The state of the s			

S-E-C-R-E-T

SECURITY INFORMATION

Project Sutline Clearance Sheet

Project Title_	' POGEOVET A	mondment No. 1	Project No
Developed by:	Lee E. Patton	WHO/OPC B.	1 23 May 1952
Reviewed by: A	1111		29 hay 1952
Concurrences:	Municipality &	n DCWH//>C	29 May 1952
. C I	1- Treston	L. Jungben	6/15/5-2- Date
			Date
			Date
			Date
Annroved subject	t to conditions bel	- 4a	Date 14 1 0 '52
•		СРО	Bate
Conditions of ar	proval:		
,			
	-		
			

OPC Form No. 1103 (Rev.) 23 April 1951

S-E-C-R-E-T

SEE-C-R-E-T Security information

Project Tit	tle Amendment No. Proje	ct No.
'na Followi Signed and	ing Line and Staff Officers of the Western Hemi Concurr With This Project.	sphere Division Have
Consurred:	Psychological Warfare Officer WHD	-
	Political Warfare Officer WHD	Date
	Feonomic Warfare Officer WHD	
*	-	Date
	Sabotage Warfare Officer WFD	Date
	Countersabotage Officer WHD	•
	Paramilitary Officer WHD	
•	ratamiliary of their man	Date
	Plans Officer P & O WD	-
,	Budget Officer P . 0 WHD War. & Byrna	Date 2P NAY 195 Date
	Project Coordinator (HD	28 May 1950
	Chief P & O WHD To history	18May 1952
Conditions	of Approval	
Conditions	or sonrovar	
*	•	

		•
		ati - a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a

S-E-C-R-E-T Security Information

RUDOT CTILLE

Project FROPCVEL Accordment No. 1

Type ling heigh

I. AUTHODIZATION

Same as Project FROT CVEL.

II. PEFETENCES

- A. Same as Project FROMCVEL.
- B. Budgetary data for this amendment (Annex A).
- C. Memo on meeting with Agent Paul D. LANGEVIN (Armex B).
- D. Cable to Santiago Station on the loan to LANGEVIN (Annex C).

III. PEOPOSAL

A. Statement

- It is proposed that the Agency lend the sum of \$3,000 in U. S. currency, at 15 per annum, to contract agent, Paul D. LANGEVIN, in Santiago, Chile, in order that this agent --ray meet contractual obligations without endangering his present cover.
- The proceeds of this lean would be used to complete payment on machinery and equipment recently installed in the leased premises of the printing establishment of which LANGEVIN is now sole proprietor.
- 3. The principal and interest of the loan would be amortized from the entire proceeds of IANGEVIN's salary from the agency of \$6,000 per year, at the rate of \$500 per month.
- 4. The loan would be guaranteed by a chattel martgage, or whatever legal instrument is customarily employed in Chile to establish a lien on the assets against which the loan would be made.
- 5. Details of the loan contract and selection of an appropriate legal instrument to secure a lien on the machinery and equipment would be arrived at through joint agreement of MD, CCC and the Legal Division. The emisting agent

-?-

contract with LANGEVIN would also be reviewed jointly by reprepentatives of these divisions with a view to incorporating any modification which might be necessary as a result of the agent's entering into a loan agreement with the agency.

6. As a prerequisite to the iscuance of a loan, IANGEVIN rould be required to submit a complete name-plate inventory of all machinery and equipment involved in the loan transaction and its physical existence in his custody, his title to the property, and an approximate evaulation of its worth would be determined through WED station personnel.

B. Background

Contract agent, Paul D. IANGEVIK, is the sole owner and editor of the English-language paper, South Pacific Mail, which is published weekly in Santiago, Chile. The printing of this publication was formerly done by an outside firm. Desiring to handle both his own printing requirements and to engage in job printing, LANGEVIN obtained equipment from an individual who expected to be compensated through a partnership in the business. However, serious illness has prevented the prespective partner from entering the business, and has forced LANGEVIN to meet the financial obligation alone. The repayment of this obligation will require LANGEVIN either (1) to accept a Chilean partner in his business, or (2) to obtain a loan. The requirements of security and the need for flexibility of operation militate against bringing in a partner. Moreover, a loan obtained locally through ordinary connercial channels, i.e. banks, would enteil exorbitant interest rates. In addition, since a bank loan would almost certainly be of short-term duration; there would exist the constant threat of loss of the cover business through a possible refusal to renew the loan.

IANGEVIN has contacted a bank in Texas in an attempt to secure a loan, offering as security his charc of a family interest in .oil-producing lands. It appears doubtful that the Texas bank will great the loan.

C. Current Status

LANGEVIN was advised, while in the United States for training, that Headquarters would investigate the possibilities of an

-3-

Agency lean (See Annex A). After consultation with the Corrercial and Legal Divisions, HD advised LHMENTH by cable, after his return to Chile, not to complete any lean arrangements without notifying Headquarters (See Annex B). It was decided that a lean from the Agency, under the terms cutlined in the proposal, presented the best solution for the Agency from the standpoint of security, and that such a lean would give the Agency even greater control over the agent than now exists.

IV. PECCOTITENTION

It is recommended that the sum of \$6,000 be made available as a loan, at 45 interest, to contract agent, Paul D. LUNGZVIN, the loan to be secured by a lien on machinery and equipment valued at approximately \$10,000; interest and principal to be amortized at the rate of \$500 per month, the full amount of agent's salary.

V. OPERATIONAL ESTAILS

Same as Project PECECVEL.

VI. BUDGET PATA

See Armex A. (CPC FCRM No. 404a)

PROJECT FINANCIAL DATA (This data may not exceed SECRET classification)

P	roject Cryptonym PBGZ Æ	L Fiscal Period Covered 1 June 1952
	4	through 30 June 195 2
	*	•
	•	
	L. E. Patton	http/CPC Branch 1
	Case Officer	Responsible Staff or Division
Α,	PERSONNEL REQUIRE	MENTS
•••		pe of personnel required and estimated total
		ry, allowances, travel, and related employee
	benefits.)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Type	Number Estimated Total Compensation
	Staff Employees	
	Staff Agents	
	Career Agents	No.
	Agents	None
	Consultants	
	Detailed Personnel	•
	Miscellaneous	•
	TOTAL	\$
В.		S, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES
		stimated cost of materials and special services
		project. Attach a list of special equipment
	requirements, if availa	ible.)
		None ·
	•	
	Total E	stimated Cost \$ '
		And the state of t
c.	OTHER OPERATIONAL	
		ture of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance
		es abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign
		ent of information, (3) spot purchase of
	information, etc.)	•
		None
	Total E	stimated Cost \$
-	C Form No. 404a	
AM	ovember 1950	SECRET
	4	

D. SUBSIDY OF PROPRIETARY PAYMENTS

(If funds are to be turned over to individuals or groups in large lump sums to be expended by the individuals or groups at their discretion to accomplish an agreed-upon objective, explain the type of financial accounts, factual verification, or statements, if any, other than a receipt for the lump sum, which will be obtained from such individual or group.)

The sum of \$3,000.00 is to be paid to contract agent Paul D. LANGEVIN in the form of a loan at 4% interest; both interest and principal to be amortized at the rate of \$500.00 per month. The loan will be evidenced by a loan contract signed by LANGEVIN and the agency.

Total Estimated Cost \$ 8,000.00

E. FUNDING REQUIREMENTS

(Show approximate dates funds will be required, if known, and indicate whether funds will be required in U. S. dollars, specific types of foreign currency, checks, bonds, gold, or some special type of negotiable instrument. Indicate any special security requirements or special methods of transmission anticipated in connection with funding the activity.)

The above amount (US:8,000.00) shall be paid in a lump sum to the borrower, preferably by check deposited in the Chemical Bank and Trust, 74th Street and Madison Avenue, New York, N.Y., on or about 20 June 1952.

F. SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

(Within security limitations, list any other facts or circumstances which will enable Special Support Staff to lend adequate logistic support to this project. Indicate specifically the "Rush" or "Time" factors involved.)

Full amount must be paid on or about 20 June 1952

G. Funds required for use in Field
Funds required for use by Hq.

Total (this amount is also total of
A. B. C. and D above)

\$ 8,000.00

OPC Form No. 404a 9 November 1950 - 2 -

SECRET

PROJECT FINANCIAL DATA (This data may not exceed SECRET classification)

Project Cryptonym Fiscal Period Covered 1 Jans 195 2 through 30 June 195 2
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Case Officer Responsible Staff or Division
A. PERSONNEL REQUIREMENTS [Indicate number and type of personnel required and estimated total compensation for salary, allowances, travel, and related employee benefits.)
Type Number Estimated Total Compensation Staff Employees Staff Agents
Career Agents Agents
Consultants Detailed Personnel Miscellaneous
TOTAL \$
B. SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SPECIAL SERVICES (Indicate the type and estimated cost of materials and special services required to support the project. Attach a list of special equipment requirements, if available.)
Sons.
Total Estimated Cost \$
C. OTHER OPERATIONAL EXPENSES (Indicate volume and nature of such expenses, such as (1) maintenance of two operational houses abroad, (2) hire of approximately 10 foreign nationals for procurement of information, (3) spot purchase of information, etc.)
Total Estimated Cost \$
OPC Form No. 404a 9 November 1950 SECRET

D. SUBSIDY OF PROPRIETARY PAYMENTS

(If funds are to be turned over to individuals or groups in large lump sums to be expended by the individuals or groups at their discretion to accomplish an agreed-upon objective, explain the type of financial accounts, factual verification, or statements, if any, other than a receipt for the lump sum, which will be obtained from such individual or group.)

the was of 19,000.00 to to to pair to control again to a him yill in the form of a ten of the lateract, both interest and principal to be an effect at the prival 1900.00 per control. The lost will be a evicenced by a ten control staped by a ten again.

Total Estimated Cost \$ 0.000.00

E. FUNDING REQUIREMENTS

(Show approximate dates funds will be required, if known, and indicate whether funds will be required in U. S. dollars, specific types of foreign currency, checks, bonds, gold, or some special type of negotiable instrument. Indicate any special security requirements or special methods of transmission anticipated in connection with funding the activity.)

The above report (No 8,000,000) shall be gold in a lamp sum to the entropy or referrally by cheek deposited in the dispical back and Trust, fith biguet and Hadren warms, now York, he're, as or about Mi June 1982.

F. SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS

(Within security limitations, list any other facts or circumstances which will enable Special Support Staff to lend adequate logistic support to this project. Indicate specifically the "Rush" or "Time" factors involved.)

I'mll amount must be paid on an about 10 Juan 1952

G. Funds required for use in Field
Funds required for use by Hq.
Total (this amount is also total of
A, B, C, and D above)

OPC Form No. 404a 9 November 1950

- 2 -

SECRET

Bantlaga Heroù 8, 1868

(OTHARTAL)

Dering a record visit to the Enited States, I had the opportunity of epoching with a continue the gard so the need of year organization as one chick, in cortain cases, was able to compare to in the interpolace in the total iterial groups.

In landing, where now exists, there is a small band of people who are enthusiastically interested in laurening such a grou, with pertioular interest in the rovival of "Per Saile", a weekly newscaptine once printed here. This publication was devoted to the lower classes and of terially fught against Communica. A barge group of local dustantomer centributed to its success with their bactic and supert, a roup shield sould be called upon again.

The director of the publication. ... a discretization of the discretization of the property of the solid solid. All other action, but the two two two two receivery financial backing. Esseld it to too such to have the receivery financial backing. Esseld it to too such to have the your organisation might help in this metter! A sum of a court \$10,000 dellars again would be required to insure success. This accust roughly represents the yearly less of the previous polication, plus a cortain employees for inspected dosts. All other maio expenses would, of course, be not free adversarialists and circulation revenues.

myself, and other interested friends are repering a detailed report on the expenses mentioned above, indicating her quent unney would be used, and with what compared results. We would be happy to seen this report to you if you indicate may possible support of our idea.

Ploces for the taguesees of this request, but as we are not sure to must extend your comparation is possible, so must further more from you.

Steerely years.

(FUNFBRIAL)

AL HERTIAL) Door Sire

This is to soknowledge eith thanks receipt of year lotter of arch o, 1965. The executive board of our foundation has reed and considered your proposal and no flad your consemple too activities nost interesting. Your idea of reviving on enti-setalitaries newsmalasine come a highly desirable cetivity with which to initiate your group's activities. Our foundation, as you have been told, is wore than willing to assist accredited groups such as yours in develuping and carrying forward a genuine anti-totalitarian program.

shile so are lest interested in seeing your group successfully 1-unabed the foundation's su part of its sotivitie. would of source be continuent upon receipt of as complete details as possible on the personnel, researces, and also of your group and the board's approval of the group's objectives and rogram.

The motor that the board may arrive at definite conclusions conderning any sesistence wood it wight we able to grovide, we request that you furnish the following in ormation:

- a. Submit a report, as you suggest, setting forth your ph no .or revival f the magazine and inc. ude information in your resistroos and the amount of assistance watch you would era . the foundation to supply.
- b. Inform us so to emother your group is, or sould be, in a position to form late a program of additional anti-Comu.i t activities. Se would like all ossible informati n inclusing on estimate of robable cost.
- c. Since your group is very wridently composed of inlucatial and high-minded people such .s .ourself. we believe that it ight have the espacility of eventually dov lopin, into an organization shish sould sell booms the focal point or enti-Communics setivities throughout Chile and aight be the vehicle through which aid sould be chemnelles to other morta, sivie, social, business or religious organisations which also may be aware of the Comme unist menace and witch may cish to combat it actively. Your views concerning own a possibility so ld be selected by us.
- d. In order to further the work of your group, will it be possible to estain financi I as istance levelly from business, social and civic organizations? Such support is obtained in .any instances, in other countries, by re utable organisat one capaced in offerte similar to thuse which you nove entaried upon.

Statement of the second

In conclusion, may we recaphable our great interest in year supported whilest m. We shall be noted happy to receive an early ensure units will permit groups considers two of possible support for this emicator.

Very truly yours,

April 2v, 1v43
Reo'd May 26, 185

DTHABEAS

Thank you for your letter of April Dth, 1831. I am ours you will understand that the delay is amounting has been due to ay offerte to a their the information seeded for a detailed response to your questions. I have had several convertations with dea She oditor of the publication so with to review, as wall as other informated parties, and y amounts are based on the results of these convergations.

are to revive the searly publication for Unite, of 20 pages, tableid size. It sould be rinted on Thursday afternoon and be dispatched by air to the worth (ditrate and object arise) and by rail to the South (coal sining an textile featuries). Thus the review would be seld as sorcers left their featuries of the week-end, impuring Saturday and whater i error to for a mass emerciance. Many industrial compared would purchase the multipat on formeals to employees at a lower sout, an example, for in the review sublication period the Carbonifers Leta (Lota Goal sining, Company) longer with a supportation of 400 copies. This maner, and to interest of the readers, was midtly increased to 1,800. The manager, as in the past, well be bested by the organization Propagate for Cile. The sum needed to re-establish this group would be seen they to two and a half filling poses. Of that amount one cillies that to the extent of the could be earled upon to support our readers. That would mean our would be earled upon to support our could be extent to the extent of one or an air failing period of one year.

"The object of the society will be the employed a declared necessary, radio and other seems of propagate declared principally at the defence of our regime of constitutional descript and our several nty against the Earnist forces, boriet communica, and say other form of tetalitarianism. In its necessary, publications and other means of propagated the cociety will stir the potriotism of the citiesm and show to the public ownerismes the tragic reality of the society regime; it will fight for old poverment and to correct the service of the correct application of the service application of the service and show to the service and according to the service of the se

Sarg William

utilise for its ends all held networks of the expression of ideas and principally it will editor reviews, beens, panghalots, headells and poster, and will sake all kinds of publications, radio broadcasts and proposits of films. The society will also give aid to all groups or organisations with smiler aims and will utilise all the sense of trought necessary by the Search of Directors in order to early out its ideals.

o. "....(the chan eling)....er sid to etter worthy civic, social, business or religiousorganizations....". Haburally, our group would be delighted to ald others (see above).

d. "...will it be essible to obtain financial assistance levelly!" At the present time it is impossible to say definitely for such financial assistance could be obtained here. But it is interesting to mote that the sum first accribed for the incorporation of the old association was \$600,000 peace. This sum was also t decoled from spontageous domains of the country.

I hope the acres will be sufficient for the present. He are presently saiting a detailed estim to of printing seets for "For Chile" and sturits, the problems involved—a serious shortage of paper, for instance. But I non-stly feel that this organization and its official organ "for Chile", plus a small number of younger people we are interested in fighting Communism, would be the fire beginning of a great work in the country, which sight sees day spread throughout Latin America.

Sincerely and cordially.

(FUNEBRIAL)

(FURLBERAL)
Deer Siri

This is to arknowledge with thanks receipt of your informative letter of April 27, 1753 which arrived by steemer mail. We repret that an earlier reply has not been possible, but the time elapsed has been well spent in giving your latest report and your proposal of March 5, 1953, the serious consideration which they deserve. We sight suggest that your future correspondence be sent to us by airmail.

The executive board of the Foundation has studied your report of April 29, 1953 and appreciated your comprehensive response to our request for further information. The objectives and contemplated activities of comparing certainly seem to be highly consistent with the zeroral size of the loundation and as such would resit careful consideration of financial assistance as you have indicated would be necessary.

As above indicated, your proposal of March 5, and report of April 22, have not with the sympathetic interest sittin the complation; of particular interest are the indications of strong local support in the past, as evidenced by the 200,000 pero initial incorporation superinties, plus an elecate equal ecount in subsequent domations for the (TP.F.C.) organization. Toward, we would like to know to what extent the 147 figures, which you cited in your letter of April 22, might serve as a realistic basis for a 1953 estimate of support which might be obtained locally.

If, in the light of information at hand and any additional information which you say furnish on the personnel, resources, and needs of your group, your proposal should prove to constitute the feasible and desireble activity which it now appears to ce, we will endeavor to lend our support to you in every way possible.

The foundation will not be in a position to frame a definitive drawer to your proposal until we are in receipt of, and have reviewed, your promised estimate of printing costs for ["P.C.").

Very truly yours,

(DTHAREAS)

Server of the transfer

The later than the

July 10, 1953

DTHA BEAS)

There you very seed for pour lotter of Jeen 16th, 1951, emplaining that you are still considering the possibility of aid for our grows.

Piret, I went to epologice for the error which resulted to my last letter being sent end-only. Of course all feters correspondence will be

Attached find one of the 15,000 persolets which were recently distrib to Anile's University electron in Antiogo, Valgaraise and Conception. He think it is a graphic encepte of the size of word our group our do. Pends for the project were raised by "Por Chile".

We are hoping to send you more complete details at the carliest passible coment.

In spite of the lovel expecte eyeles so feel that so can/on such expects locally for any such project of the group, and will re-offire possible capitalisetion in our next letter.

There is no question that there is a great deal of work to be done here. The peophlat, for instance, originated from the students involved and was produced with our aid.

Morning that we say hear from you aren egals. Repards, and there's for your interest.

with fact that house.

(FUNEBRIAL)

Air

HUSW-345

Chief of Mission, Santiago

Chief, WID

KUGOWN Matters

FURIOSO-C

REFERENCES: (a) HCSA-434; (b) SAGO-848; (c) DIR 16626; (d) DIR 17648

- 1. This is to confirm and amplify reference (d), that Headquarters has prepared the initial letter from DTHAMMAS to Martin J. COKENIAS. This letter, which requests COMMNIAS to act as the "honorary" DTHAMMAS representative in Chile, is being sent air-mail to the COMMNIAS residence in Santiago.
- 2. As an attachment to this dispatch we are forwarding the draft of a suggested reply to be sent by CONENTAS to DTHABEAS, via air mail. CONENTAS need not use our suggested letter verbatim, as long as he does incorporate in his reply the ideas contained in our draft.
- 3. Upon receipt of the letter of acceptance from COMENIAS, DTHREEAS will send COMENIAS a letter of introduction to FUNERRIAL. DYMANEAS will also, at the same time, alert FUNERRIAL to the anticipated contact, asking him to put COMENIAS in touch with FUNERRIAL-1.
- 4. For security reasons were are not enclosing comics of the initial PTHAFEAS letter to COMPHIAS. It is suggested that station make its own file copies of the letters sent directly to COMENTAS.
- 5. In his contacts with FUNERRIAL and FUNERRIAL, COMMENTAL relationship to date than would logically be available to him through his own correspondence with DIMAGEAS. In order to facilitate understanding between COMMIAS and the EURICSO-C group, however, the next letter from DIMAGEAS to COMMIAS will include, insaddition to the letter of introduction, copies of the FULLBRIAL-DIMAGEAS correspondence to date. Headquarters realizes that this correspondence is already available to COMMIAS, since copies were pouched with ECSM-274, but it is telieved that COMMIAS will be in a firmer position vis-a-vis FUNERRIAL if he can produce his own copies of such correspondence, direct from CIMAGEAS.

6. Since PTHABEAS/

J. C. EING

HLD F. HCH AN, JR. DC/FR I/AH

DAVID W. SITSER C/FR I/AIH

SECRET

HCSW-345 page 2

- 6. Since DTHARRAS has written to CORENIAS on the basis of a "previous acquaintance", it now becomes imperative for CONDUIAS to be briefed on DTHATMAS and certain of its personnel. Headquarters would therefore like to know the extent of CONDUIAS present knowledge of DTHA. MAS, in order that we may supply him with whatever background information he may need to be convincing in his role as an old friend of a DTHAREAS director.
- 7. Headquarters will forward comments requested in paragraph 4 of HCSA-409 subsequent to the actual introduction of COARMIAS into the FURIOSO-C picture.

J. C. KING CWH

Attachment:

Draft of suggested reply of COKENIAS to DTHABEAS

31 August 1953

Distribution:

3 - Santiago

2 - WH/HR.I

1 - WH/Mail Room 1 - RI

WHD/IVEbert/mw

Attenderent to I HC Sab-345

I have received and considered your kind letter of ____ and an exact state of that you should be villing to place and confidence in a. I would be proved to serve as an "homorepy" representative of the Foundation, and conding receipt of the mesoscary further details, I will be happy to accest.

Tou were entirely correct in securing that I have maintained an active interest in the good work of the Poundation. In fact, my interest, rether then distributing since I left the U. S., has greatly increased in view of my observations and experiences here in Chills. There is a great need down here for just such ectivities so you have mentioned in your letter, and I would volcome an opportunity such as you have presented, whereby I can contribute to the Foundation's pregram of assistance.

In conclusion may I say that I shall look forward to meeting and working with MNH MIAL and PUNIFRIAL-1 as soon as you can furnish se with the laters of introduction to the e gentlesen. I a ree that the task at hend is not one to be measured in terms of salary, and i shall consider the satisfiction I expect to derive from this work as emple resuseration.

Danking you again for your expression of confidence in me, I sa

Very truly yours,

C O P

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T

Security Internation

October 6, 1953

Dear FUNEBRIAL:

It is my privilege, by means of this letter, to introduce to you my good friend, Mr. COKENIAS, who has recently, and very graciously, consented to act as the Foundation's personal representative in Chile.

I have taken the liberty of asking ir. CCKENIAS to serve in this capacity primarily because the statutes of our foundation require that we seek the services of a U.S. citizen to represent us in any foreign country in which one or more Foundation grants may be operative. In addition, however, I earnestly believe this arrangement will serve to strengthen the very promising relationship already established between us and to stimulate those activities which are of mutual interest to us. I had not mentioned this stipulation in our previous correspondence, but I do so now in view of the possible imminence of a formal agreement between <u>Propaganda Por Grile</u> and the Foundation. Our receipt of your promised printing cost estimates would pave the way for approval and detailed planning of an actual grant of assistance.

It is my hope and expectation that 17. COMENIAS will call upon you in the near future to present his respects and ours. As our representative he is authorized and prepared to discuss all ratters of mutual concern. Nr. COMENIAS has been instructed to extend to you, to Sr. _______ (to whom, I trust, you will introduce Mr. COMENIAS), and to your group as a whole, every possible courtesy and assistance. It is my sincere desire that this personal contact will prove to be of common benefit.

Enclosed you will find a copy of my letter of this date, to Nr. COKENTAS. At the same time, I am sending Nr. COKENTAS a copy of this letter to you, as well as copies of our previous correspondence, so that he may familiarize himself with developments to date.

Trusting that you and Sr. _____ will receive Mr. COKENIAS as our representative in the same spirit with which he has offered to serve, and hoping that this arrangement will mark the beginning of a worthwhile and enduring association, I remain,

Very cordially yours,

DIFAGRAS

cc: COMENTAS

Service more maintained

V. 3

A TIPLE Milyen Chier

0 P

Santiago, 31 de Octubre de 1953

Mry apreciado senor

He tenido el placer de conocer al Senor COKENTAS. El me ha dicho que no es necesario que mis cartas sean escritas en ingles, lo que facilitara nuestra correspondencia ques mis conocimientos de la lengua inglesa son tan rudimentarios que re veia precisado cada vez, a buscar un amigo americano, de buena voluntad y confianza, que me tradujera las cartas que le he estado enviando. Achaques de salud hand contribuido a no responder oportunamente, como hubiera sido mi deseo, sus cartas.

Ya estamos en contacto con el Senor ______ y esperamos llegar muy luego a un entendimi ento para proseguir con nuestro proyecto de reeditar el periodico, "Por Chile".

El senor COKENIAS le enviara muy pronto un resumen de lo que estamos acordando.

Se despide muy afectuosamente, S.S.

FUNEERIAL

(Above letter by FUNEERIAL acknowledges that he has been introduced to CCKENIAS and that the latter will send to DTHAREAS shortly a resume of the PPC plans.)

Security Information

14-00000

Project Outling Clearence Shoot

Project Pitle FURIOSO C (PRORCVE Leandment No. 2 Project No.
Dovoloped by soon is isular the Tail
Organiation Date
Reviewed by: Rafred W. Herbert 12/20/53 ACKing 12 Jan 5) Fore for Broton Chief Date Physician Chief Date
C-DOUTTERBOB! 1/12/54
Track General book for C/FE/PANES/COVER 14 Day '54
Pure subsidy - requires nd 9. participation Date
Pure subsidy - requires nd O. participation The pure region Data Data
(PP/Press-concurred on # 2, 29 Jan. '54)
(PP/PAD - concurred on 3, 2> Jan. 54)
Approved subject to conditions below from # 2, 10 Xel. 14)
c nditions of A proval:
* "Runas available"
Jaking - for Cll - 19 7 et 54

S-E-C-R-E-7

vel

S-E-G-R-E-T Security Information

(PECROVEL)	
Project Title FURIOGO C Amendment No. 2 Project No	
The following Line and Staff Officers of the Western Hemisphere Dissigned and concurr with this project.	vision have
Concurred: Psychological Marfare Officer WHD David U. GROVES	Date
Economic Warfare Officer WHD	Date
Sabotage Warfare Officer WHD	Date
Countersabota e Officer WHD	Date
Agamilitary Officer WiD	
Labor Officer MID	Date
ogistics Officer WHD	Date
Budget Officer F&O WHD	Date
Plans Officer P&O WHD Aftreushaufe.	Date 2200c5
Project Coordinator Wild	Date
Chief, P&O WHD	Date
Conditions of Approval	

Security International

PROJECT CUTLINE

Project: FURIOSO-C (PFGROVEL) Amendment Nc.2.

Type: Operational

I. AUTHORIZATION

A. Rasic Program Authorization

- 1. Basic project PECROVEL was approved on 12 February 1952 for the establishment of a mechanism capable of conducting KUGCWN activities aimed at the accomplishment of WHD missions (a) and (b) in Chile; as set out in Section II (paragraph 2 b) of Annex B to the WHD/KUGCWN Strategic Plan dated 1 November 1951. This task was assigned priority one in Phase I (1 Jan. 30 June 1952) in the aforementioned plan. Funds in the amount of \$4,700.00 were allotted to this Project, to provide salary for contract agent Paul D. LANGSVIN (FULHUNATOR-1) for the remainder of FY 52, to cover the cost of bringing him to PHPRIME for a period of covert training, provide his per diem allowance while here, and to transport him back to Santiago, Chile, following completion of training.
- 2. Amendment No.1 to basic project PEGROVEL was approved on 14 July 1952 for the amount of \$8,000 (later reduced to \$6,000) to be made available as a loan, at 4% interest, to contract agent Paul D. LANGEVIN; the loan to be secured by a lien on machinery and equipment valued at approximately \$10,000; interest and principal to be amortized at the rate of \$500 per month, the full amount of the agent's salary. Authorization for PEGROVEL Amendment No.1 was the same as that for the basic project PEGROVEL.
- 3. The 1954 WH Operational Program, approved by Chief, KUBARK on 10 August 1953, authorized a maximum expenditure of \$10,000 for this project during FY 1954.

SELECT :

Security intermetten

. II. REFERENCES

- A. Some as for basic Project PEGROVEL
- B. Budgetary data for this amendment (Annex A)
- C. DIMABEAS FUNEERIAL correspondence (Annex B)
- D. HCS-W-345, with attachment (Annex C)

Social T Security Information

£ 4

III. THE PROPOSAL

Contrary.

A. Statement of the Proposel

1. In basic project PECROVAL, it was proposed to undertake the development in Gulle of a group or committee composed of Chilean nationals which would engage overtly and actively in anti-ECGYPSY efforts and would function as a Will rechanism for the accomplishment of WHD missions (a) and (b) aforementioned. As the first step in implementing the development of the committee, it was proposed to engage the services of a PEFRINE rational in Chile as a contract agent whose task was to select, and exercise subtle guidance over a qualified Chilcan, the latter to act as the organizer of the committee. It was further stated that at such time as development of the committee warrants, the necessary steps would be taken to place the comittee in the proper relationship with the DTHABEAS foundation for purposes of cover and support. The provisions of the foregoing are new revised in accordance with the proposal of this amendment as set out below. The overall objective of the basic project remains unaltored.

2. It is proposed, in this Amerdment No.2 to Basic Project PRCROWEL, that WHD furnish technical and financial support, not to exceed \$10,000 during Fiscal Year 1954, to an indigenous group of Chileans for the purpose of aiding the group in its evert anti-BCGYPSY and anti-BIGHT KUGOWN-type activities. WHD support will be specifically designed to assist in the re-activation of the group along its original lines and to foster by support periodically advanced, the revival of the group's official organ, a weekly news magazine. It is anticipated that the indigenous group will eventually also serve as a mechanism for the channeling of WHD support to other worthy groups with similar aims. (See Annex C).

B. Background

1. In 1947, a group of influential Chilean business and intellectual leaders formed a legally chartered organization dedicated to an overt and active anti-BGGYPSY and anti-BIGHT program through use of all types of KUGGWN media. The group published an arti-BGGYPSY weekly news magazine designed for the working class audience. The activities of this group, including publication of its official organ, were later suspended as a result of financial difficulties, public solicitation and subscriptions being, at the time, the only source of funds.

2. Through the encouragement and subtle direction by

Security Information

Security Information

Mission Santiago, working through contract agent Paul D. LANGEVIN, FUNDERIAL, an unwitting Chileun with excellent contacts in business and intellectual circles, has succeeded in re-activating the former organization, and has recently approached DIMANEAS with a request for support for the group's activities.

C. Current Status

- 1. The provisions of basic project PEGROVEL and of Amendment No.1 have been fulfilled. Contract agent Paul D. LANGEVIN has accomplished his mission, that of selecting and subtly guiding a Chilean citizen as the indigenous organizer of the committee. The loan to LANGEVIN, provided under the terms of Amendment No.1, has been paid in full, and the services of the contract agent, for this project, were terminated as of 31 August 1953.
- 2. The present committee, composed of influential Chilean citizens, has been in touch with the DTHAMEAS foundation since larch, 1953. The initial contact and subsequent correspondence with DTHAMEAS have been handled by FUNERRIAL, who, while not a member of the original (1947) group, is an outstanding caricaturist and satirist with abundant experience in journalism and publishing, and who has taken the initiative in re-forming the once-active committee.
- 3. DTHABEAS is currently awaiting receipt, from FUNEERIAL, of a detailed estimate of financial support needed, to include printing costs of the group's weekly news magazine. The publication itself will be published and edited by FUNEERIAL-I, a dynamic anti-BGGYPSY individual who also published the official organ of the 1947 organization. Upon receipt of the abovementioned estimates, and pending their review and approval by WHD, DTHABEAS should be prepared to extend technical and financial support up to the amount of \$10,000 per annum. It is understood that such WHD support, channeled through DTHABEAS will supplement at least an equal amount which is to be raised locally by the FUNEERIAL committee.
- 4. Contract agent Paul D. LANGEVIN has been replaced, as the cut-out and principal agent for WHD, by Staff Agent Partin J. COKENIAS. The latter is presently being introduced into the operation as the Chilean representative of the DTHABEAS foundation; this is being done by means of correspondence between DTHABEAS, FUNEERIAL, and Partin J. COKENIAS. Once WHD support to the FUNEERIAL group is actually extended by DTHABEAS, COKENIAS, through the exercise of subtle guidance made possible by his capacity as a DTHABEAS representative.

n signil in a



will exert at least indirect control over the activities of the group.

D. Adventages to be derived by KUGOWN

- 1. By supporting the activities of the FUNERIAL organization, WHD will obtain the services of a secure mechanism unwitting of CDYCKE interest, capable of conducting extensive NUCCWN activities on an overt and indigenous basis.
- 2. In addition to execution of its own KUGCWN type program, the FUNEERIAL group will serve as the focal point for funding and direction of other KUGCWN activities carried on by other indigenous groups having similar aims. By extension of support to other such groups, the FUNEERIAL organization could thus become the nucleus of a secure KUGCWN network, requiring no direct contact by MHD/KUGCWN personnel under CDACID cover.
- 3. Since this operation would be funded by WHD heads quarters, through the WHD mechanism DTHAHEAS, and since control will be exercised by DTHAHEAS through its Staff Agent representative in Chile, Mission Santiago will be relieved of all but a monitoring and reporting responsibility. This is in accordance with the WHD plan of removing direct control of, and attribution for, KUGOWN operations from the official station.

E. Risks Involved

Risks involved in establishing the KUGCWN channels envisaged in this project should be minimal. The indigenous individuals concerned have been recruited on an unwitting basis and will be handled by Martin J. CCKENIAS directly. The FUNERIAL group, as an existing legal entity, has good natural cover and can accept direct attribution for its KUGCWN activities. No Station personnel will be involved and the possibility of CDYCKE interest being disclosed will be further minimized by securely funding the group and backstopping both Martin J. CCKENIAS and the group's activities by DTHAREAS.
FUNERIAL will be unwitting of the original source of his funds and of CDYCKE interest.



Security Into-mations (

IV. THE PECULIENDATION

That the funds currently approved for this project under the WED Operational Plan for FY 1954 in the amount of \$10,000 be authorized for the implementation of the proposal outlined in this amendment. This support is not to exceed \$8,000 during the remainder of FY 1954. Funds used in furthering the revised plans for this project will be provided periodically to the DTHAMMAS funding mechanism after receipt of statements from FUNCERIAL as to the proposed use of the monies.

Security information

は、日本のでは、日本には、日本のでは、日本には、日本のでは、日本のでは、日本のでは、日本のでは、日本のでは、日本には、日本のでは、日

V. CPERATIONAL OUTLINE

- A. Area of Operation
 - 1. Ceographic area
 - a) Chile
 - 2. Specific target groups
 - a) Business and intellectual circles
 - b) Working class reader audience
- B. Operational Control
 - 1. Control exercised by Headquarters

WHD/KUGGWN will exercise operational control through DTHABEAS which will disburse funds to the FUNERIAL group in accordance with specific WHD instructions. Control will be effected through the allotment of funds on the bacis of budgeted need, through DTHABEAS, to the FUNERIAL group upon evidence of satisfactory performance of the missions assigned to this organization.

2. Control exercised by the Field

Chief of Mission, Santiago, will exercise indirect centrol through Staff Agent Martin J. COKEMIAS. By means of independent checking and reporting procedures, Mission Santiago will keep headquarters informed of the FUNEBRIAL group's activities. Should the group fail to provide satisfactory performance, Mission Santiago will advise headquarters to withdraw financial and technical assistance.

C. Duration of the Project

It is anticipated that this project, if approved for FY 1954, will be continued in the future by means of a re-allotment of funds obtained through the yearly Operational Programs.

D. Possibility of Overlapping Jurisdiction

It is anticipated that FUEERIAL may eventually be used to channel support to other groups in Ghile, either existing

SECRET >

\$400 (T

or contemplated, which groups may wall within the province of other MAD/HUCOMN projects in Chile.

E. Personnel Lequired

- FUREWIAL and FUREWIAL-1, both unwitting Chilean officials
 of the FUREWIAL organization, are immediately available
 as Principal Agent and sub-agent, respectively.
- Martin J. CONEMIAS, a WHD Staff Agent, will be the field Case Officer for this Project.

F. Communication Plan

- The present direct correspondence between DTHAREAS and FUNERVIAL will be supplemented by correspondence between DTHAREAS and Martin J. COKEMIAS.
- 2. Existing facilities will suffice for communications between Headquarters and Fission Santiago and botween Fission and Fartin J. COMENIAS.

G. Support Plan

1. Support to be furnished by Headquarters

Support furnished by headquarters will consist primarily of operational, propaganda, and technical advice, as well as the provision of funds.

2. Support to be furnished in the Field

lission Suntiago will observe covertly the activities of FUNEMIAL's group to assess the effectiveness of such of their activities as are related to this project.

3. Funding

a. At the present time the specific financial requirements of the FUNERIAL committee cannot be given, nor can any firm schedule of disbursements to the committee be set forth in this amendment since these requirements will be met on a day-to-day and menth-to-menth basis depending on the needs of the committee.

b. Disbursements from funds authorized under this amendment will be controlled as follows. Periodically, every few months, the FUNDIVIAL committee will submit a budget to DTHAHEAS for the funds it requires for the succeeding quarter.



Upon approval of this budget by Headquarters, the funds will be placed to the account of Staff A out Partin J. CORMITAS, who will be accountable for their disturbanent in accordance with Confidential Funds regulations. CONTITAS will disburse such funds in the sullest anomis possible, consistent with raintaining the operating efficiency of the project. He shall not, moreover, make additional disbursements until he has received tangible evidence of expenditure (receipts) for previous dishursements. Ordinary dishursements should not exceed \$1,000.00 and should be covered by receipts within thirty days. Where the Staff Agent is certain that receipts cannot be obtained for large disbursements and where the expenditures cannot be authenticated with certainty by the Staff Agent, an amendment to the project should be prepared and a proposed administrative plan should be forwarded to Meadquarters for approval. Staff Agent lightin J. CONTENTAS shall take all reasonable precautions to insure that he maintains complete control of the financial phases of this operation at all times and that all disbursements adhere to the Confidential Funds Regulations and the objectives authorized in this project and its emendments.

H. Reports Procedures

In granting financial aid to FUNERIAL's group, DTHAREAS will request periodic reports of activities and expenditures. These reports will be covertly checked by Mission Santiago.

I. Coordination

No coordination will be required beyond WHD.

J. Cover

As a completely evert and legitimate local organization, with an avowed anti-DGGYPSY program, the FUNEERIAL group has natural cover. WHD support will be covered by channeling funds through the secure DTHAREAS mechanism. North J. COKEMIAS is a Staff Agent under unofficial cover in addition to which his relationship with the FUNEERIAL group will be carried out in his capacity as the local representative of DTHAREAS.

K. Security

All indigenous personnel involved in this project are unwitting of CDYCKE interest. Funding, control, and guidance of the FUNERIAL group will be handled in such a way that CDYCKE interest will not be disclosed to indigenous or unauthorized persons. Attribution for the group's activities can and will be accepted by the group. The original source of funds will not be known by the group.

			PROJECT C		٥١			
PROJECT FIN	ANCIA	DATA	LEISCAL SE	C (All-Count)	21			
PROJECT FIN	ANGTA	IL UATA	FISCHE	a res cyrenes				
HAY NOT EXCEED SEGRET	CLASS	FICATION	Donambo	195	3_THRU 30	JUNE 19	5 4	
RESPONSIBLE STAFF OR O		Y .	· 1	CASE CEFICER				
WEI/ER, J		·		John W. Isan	inger			
				REQUIREMENTS				
Indicate number and type related employee benefit	its. I	ersonnei res ncluse every	ulred and estima one paid from pr	ted total compensat oject.	ion for sa	iary, ai	losances,	travel and
*****		NU	16ER		ESTIMATED	COMPENS	ATION	
TYPE	U.	S. PERSONNEL	FOREIGN MATICN	AL BASE SALARY	ALL O	THER		OTAL
STAFF EMPLOYEES			" " 3.59290 "					
STAFF AGENTS		1	S. Saltalling	C*	200	travel	otc.)	200
CAREER AGENTS CONTRACT AGENTS			<u> </u>					
CONTRACT CONSULTANTS								
DETAILED PERSONNEL								
FIELD AGENTS	William !		5	3,000	500			3,500
MILITARY			18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	6				
ALL OTHER	*Sal	ary paid	ron Station	7/0 Allotment				
TOTAL A.				\$0.000	3			An man
		8,	SUPPLIES MATE	RIEL AND EQUIPMENT	\$700			\$3,700
Indicate amount require	d in a	pplicable spa	ices. Attach con	aplete supporting 1	ist for ea	ch.		
COMMO		CHENICAL		QUARTERMASTER SUPP	LIES	OTHER S	UPPLIES	
\$		\$		S		5 2		
MEDICAL		ORDNANCE		SPECIAL DEVICES		OTHER E	QUIPMENT	
3		\$\$		· S		<u> </u>		
TOTAL 8.		\$200						
			C. OTHER OPERA	TIONAL EXPENSES				
Indicate volume and nat of information, etc.	ture of	expenses su	ch as (1) mainț	aince of two operat	ional hous	es abroa	d (2) spo	t purchase
							An	
Office, rental	and '	utilities	-7: (11	/ home ' amount			\$1,200 2,000	: .
Publication equal Local reinburse	arbne	nt and su	pittes (Tocar	ma citiler e	amri na e		900	
Local relations	STRIFE	Tor repar	r , in the country	د معمدمدن الدين و	0111003		,00	
TOTAL C.							\$4,100)
		0.	SUBSIDY OR PRO	PRIETARY PAYMENTS				
if funds are to be turn groups at their discret	ion to	accomplish a	n agrees-upon of	ojestive, explain th	e type of	financi:	al account	uals or s, factual
verification or stateme	nts, 11	any, other	than a receipt t	the sump sum, an				
				•				
Hone anticipate	eđ							
none taragene								
	2							
TATAL A								
TOTAL D.				•				
TOTAL FUND	REQUIR	EMENTS (A +	8+C+0) \$8,	<u>000</u>				
FORM MO. JUN 1952 59-25			SEC	RET				(1)

÷...

SECRET SECURITY INFORMATION

	SECURITY INFORMATION							
	E. FUNDING REQUIREMENTS .							
Docombor 1953 \$500 January, 1954 2,000	PREQUIRED 1254 and each succeeding nonth through June 1954 \$1,000 each.							
February 1954 1,500								
TO U. S. DOLLARS FOREIGN (SPECIFY) . MEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS (SPECIFY) SPECIAL SECURITY REQUIREMENTS OF METHODS OF TRANSMISSION								
PECTAL SECURITY REQUIREMENTS OR METHO	DDS OF TRANSMISSION							
None known								
F. SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS (Within security limitations, list any other facts or diremstances which will enable Special Support Staff to le								
dequate logistical support to this pr	oject. Indicate specificationally the "RUSH" or "TIME" factors involved							
-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
Domodata and comments of a mo	equested so that money can be expended as soon as the							
FUNEBRIAL group submits to	o DTIABEAS its concrete cost estimates for setting up							
offices and equipment.								
•								
45								
-								
	•							
	•							
	•							
	$\Lambda = 1$							
	•							
Selection of the select	and the second s							
••								
	•							
	are the second of the second o							
	· ·							

SECRET

traine i		RIOSO	/C	· • • • • •	.2.
Productions Occupations		WН	and the same of th	The state of the s	THE TANK OF THE SPECIAL PROPERTY OF
Approxit	<u></u>	Mihade	Lilius."	/9 Fu	15.4
· ·		War	1.20		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The state of the s	NEA		165 TO 165		
	<u> </u>				Print and see

.`y

MEMORASURAL POR: CRIEF, SPECIAL SECURITY DIVISION

TIROUR

: FI/STC/3F3

SUBJECT

: Fequest for Badge--David A:lee PHILLIPS

1. It is requested that a limited badge be issued to Mr. David A. Fhillips, covert Agent for PP/CT, working in the sevepaper and lacture field. The limited bedge should include severe to the Admin. Building, 2210 "E" Street, I, J, E, and L Buildings.

- 2. Mr. Faillipp' needs to have access to these buildings because of his frequent contact with various officials to better equip him for his future sociement. It is noticipated that he will be assigned to this Agency for one year.
- 3. For further information, contact V. F. Hawley, PP/ Escurity Officer, room 1412 X Building, extension 8606.

(SIGNED) COLWELL M. BERRS

FOR

JOHN E. BAKER Acting Chief

Paychological and Paramilitary Operations Staff

PP/ADMINSTRawley: One, 26 August 1954

Distribution:

Addressee - Orig. & 1

FI/STC/SPB - 1

PP/Admin - 2

FI/RI/An - 1

7997

CHARGED FROM IPICAS

1.79 25

821

	SUBJECT OF UT	CONTRI		1	DCC	JAE 1; T	DENTIFIC	ATION	
		ment and comment	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	:-	Joi		1013/80		
				RI FILE NO	o. 377	AXXX	XKXZ2	ERRO	
	PROJECT	á- ·		J. DISPATCH	OR SOUR	CE DOC.	SYMBOL NO	. 4. DATE	
	FURIOSO C			7. SOUNCE CRY					-
	1010000					8. DATE	OF INFO.	9. EVALUATIO	•
MALIST		. DATE PE	OCE:510	10. DISSEMIN	ATED IN	<u> </u>	II. DATE	L	
C. McNew		28 N	ov 61						
			DOCUMENT	DISPOSITION					_
C 12. CROSS REFE	RRED TO THIS FIL	٠.	,	13. TRAN	SFERRED	TO			
			DESTINENT	INFORMATION					_
•			1.64114641	T TE OTTE TON					
			cated abo						
	x-ref 20	1-88764	FULMINATO	R-1					
				•					
	,								
		**							
	,	-							
	,	-							
	,								
	,								
	,	-							

Proposition of the second seco

THEBAY CITY TIMES

BAY CILY, MYCHIGAN

IRS 75-4978

David A. Phillips & Reporter Aug. 5, 1975

Assistant Attornay General In charge of Freedom of Information Act Inquiries Department of Justice Washington D.C.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with the conduct to the Proodon of Information Act that took offeet February, I request information on any file the Control Intelligence Agency may have on

The Bay City Min of

to all impriries within ten days of resulpt.

Hy request for information on any file the CIA may keep calculate minimizer was rest to your office a I was mable obtain a nulling allipses to the CIA.

Third you

. .

.

.

• i.

David A. Phillips Request on The Bay City Times 75-4978

o Paineral Carl		
	"CS" RECORD MA	TERIAL DUE DATE
	1. THIS DOCUMENT IS CHARGED TO YOU	v. (
	2. RETURN THIS DOCUMENT TO RID/AR	
	DISPOSITION SECTION, RM GE-58, ON	OR BEFORE
	DATE INDICATED.	
	3. IF YOU FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT	
	INDIVIDUAL PLEASE CALL EXTENSION	Total .
	DO NOT REMOVE THIS F	ORM
	FORM 1790 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS.	(47)
		To Requester:
	3. WH Chile M. Capriso 1. IPE 15 GA-10	7 V
	M. Carrero	Please return this reference to RID/ARD/RCU
	11/E13 GA-10	immediately after use.
	D- 1310C	
	6:	
	7.	
	una and 10 and 1	DUCODDG CENTER
	8.	RECORDS CENTER
	·	JOB NO. 61-1013/80
	9.	SPACE NO. 217/3
		450740
	JOE TWM RET	
	T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S T S	
	12. O O R	
	RECORDS LY AFTER 0/3 BO	FILE NO.
	nds ce Ter u Box	
		DOCUMENT
	14 LE NTER	FOLDER NO. 2
	15. RETURN TO:	BOX NO
	RID/ARD/RCU G-E-58	
	FORM A10 USE PREVIOUS SECRET CONFIDE	NTIAL USE ONLY UNCLASSIFIED
	0P-61	
7.00	oconc.	
E THE		
門。西東		

い。たらのかのの対応に対応に対応に対応が対対が対応がある。

14-00000

2. RETURN THIS DOCE DISPOSITION SECTION DATE INDICATED.	ON, RM G) \	E-58, ON OR	BEFORE
3. IF YOU FORWARD INDIVIDUAL PLEASE	THIS DO	CUMENT TO	O ÁNOTHER
		THIS FORM	
FORM 179a USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS		. Inio rukm	
			(47)
1. Wit filele			To Requester:
1. Cajraso 1. Cajraso D. Isuac		1	Please return this reference to RID/ARD/RCU
D. Isage	-	<u> </u>	immediately after use.
	ļ.		
6.			
7.			
8.			
			RECORDS CENTER
9.			JOB NO. 6/- 10/3/80 SPACE NO. 20075
10.	_		
			450740.
5 6 3			
12. 7 Will 3			
13.			FILE NO.
4.		· .	DOCUMENT
- 44			FOLDER NO. 3
5. RETURN TO: RID/ARD/RCU G-E-58			BOX NO
M 610 USE PREVIOUS SECRET	<u> </u>	NFIDENTIAL	INTERNAL UNCLASSIFIED

--

1915年,1916年,

Da. Pa

The second state

"CS" RECORD MATERIAL DUE DATE 18 125.28 1. THIS DOCUMENT IS CHARGED TO YOU. 2. RETURN THIS DOCUMENT TO RID/ARCHIVES & DISPOSITION SECTION, RM GE-58, ON OR BEFORE DATE INDICATED. 3. IF YOU FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL PLEASE CALL EXTENSION ____ DO NOT REMOVE THIS FORM FORM 1790 USE PREVIOUS EDITIONS. To Requester: 3. WH / Chile Please return this reference to RID/ARD/RCU immediately after use. RECORDS CENTER JOB NO. 61-1013 SPACE NO. 9 97 FILE NO. DOCUMENT FOLDER NO. / BOX NO. 15. RETURN TO: RID/ARD/RCU G-E-58 UNCLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL

NOTICE

ADD ANY DOCUMENTS TO THIS FOLDER. FORWARD CS

DOCUMENTS THAT SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THIS FOLDER

TO RID/RPU GE-58.

NOTICE

CONFIDENTIAL

FORM 2593

7-13)